
 
SCT Hiram-Alabama Century 

 

 
This ride is not sanctioned or supported.  Ride at your own risk.  Helmets Required 

Incr Cum Description
0.00 SilverComet - Hiram Trailhead head west toward Rockmart

22.50 22.50 Rt stop at 37.47mi marker - County Bldg  (restrooms) look for green >
0.00 22.50 Rt Church St ( over the bridge )
0.54 23.04 vLt Morgan Valley Rd
0.89 23.93 Rt Old Cedartown Rd
3.28 27.21  + CAUTION RxR Tracks
0.23 27.44 Lt Bethlehem Rd
0.61 28.05  + CAUTION RxR Tracks
0.42 28.47 vRt Knight Rd    ( watch for dogs, loop around church instead )
2.35 30.82 Rt Wright Rd    ( very rough, loose gravel )
0.35 31.17 Rt Grady Rd
0.89 32.06 Lt Coaling Rd     ( no sign )
0.25 32.31 Lt Mullen Rd      ( no sign )  only turn to make 
0.86 33.17 Rt Campbell Rd  ( no sign )
1.80 34.97 Rt Lees Chapel Rd  ( sign ? )
1.22 36.19 Lt Levorn Rd      ( Lovvorn at other end ? )
1.24 37.43 Rt Cason Rd - Antioch Rd Junction ( just paved, markers might be gone )
1.07 38.50 SS Hwy 278 CAUTION TRAFFIC
0.15 38.65 Rt Hwy 27   CAUTION RxR Tracks  (2) stop at Marathon or Market  
0.32 38.97 Lt Hwy 6 - Canal St    (  78 mi option turnaround here ) 
0.79 39.76 Lt 2nd St   start Silver Comet   ( careful, watch for traffic )
9.04 48.80 end Welcome to Alabama, now turn around
0.46 49.26 Rt Esom Hill Rd  leave Silver Comet
0.09 49.35 Lt Shiloh Rd    ( might be mkt here )
2.08 51.43 Lt Brewster Field Rd
0.38 51.81 Rt Akes Station Rd   ( after crossing SCT )
1.96 53.77 Rt Pine Bower Rd    CAUTION gravel & visibility
1.13 54.90 Lt Johnson Lake Rd   ( watch for dogs )
3.96 58.86 Rt Hwy 6 - Canal St   78 mi opt
0.30 59.16 Rt Hwy 27  or 78 miles option turnaround  (3) 38.96
0.71 59.87 Lt Cason Rd   CAUTION  RxR Tracks 39.67
0.43 60.30 SS Hwy 278 CAUTION TRAFFIC 40.10
0.60 60.90  + Cason Rd changes to Antioch Rd at Lovvorn 40.70
6.35 67.25  + Morgan Valley Rd  ( Antioch Mkt on left, rest stop option )  (1) 47.05
6.90 74.15 vLt still Morgan Valley Rd ( can also take MLK Rd to Church St ) 53.95
0.69 74.84 SS Church St ( Morgan Valley veers into Church St ) 54.64
0.16 75.00 Lt County Bldg  (restrooms) return to Silver Comet 54.80

22.50 97.50 end Hiram Tailhead or continue on to make 100 mi !! 77.30

Note (1) Mkt opens at 11:00
Note (2) Marathon Qucik Stop and Market  stop options, no further stop options !!!!
Note (3) Cedartown does have some interesting architecture

vRt veer to right
vLt veer to left
Rt right turn
Lt left turn
 + cross-over/continue straight
SS Stop Sign
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